## 4-H Jr. HORSE SHOW August 23, 2019 Ramah, NM

1 pm - Jr. Horse Show Begins Name:	Exhibitor #	. Δσε·
DOB:		· / \&c
Address:		Zip:
County:		
Horse Info:		
Horse's Name:	Age:	Sex:
Microchip ID Number:		
(Health papers must be current and will b	e requested at check in)	
If using different horse please fill out sepa	rate entry form	
4-H Club Affiliation:		4-H Age:
Leader's Signature	Phone#	
\$5.00- Non -4-M Member Check Her	e- Points Earned will not count to	ward series end awards
<u>Halter Class</u>	12. Novice Western Ho	rsemanship
1. Halter Mares (3 yrs. & younger)	13. Junior Western Horsemanship	
2. Halter Mares (4 yrs. & older)	14. Senior Western Horsemanship	
3. Halter Gelding (3yrs. & younger)	15. Novice Ranch Riding	
4. Halter Gelding (4yrs. & older)	16. Junior Ranch Riding	
5. Halter Showmanship	17. Senior Ranch Ridin	g
Riding Classes	18. Novice Western Re	ning
6. Novice Trail	19. Junior Western Reining	
7. Junior Trail	20. Senior Western Re	eining
8. Senior Trail	Timed Classes	
9. Novice Western Pleasure	21. Junior Barrels	_ 24. Junior Poles
	22 Navias Damels	
10. Junior Western Pleasure	22. Novice Barrels	_ 25. Novice Poles

\*\* YOU HAVE TO BE AN ACTIVE 4-H MEMBER & IN GOOD STANDING IN ORDER FOR POINTS TO COUNT

TOWARD SERIES END AWARDS\*\*

## Waiver/Parental Consent: Jr. Horse Show

I hereby give permission for my son/daughter to participate in the 4-H Jr. Horse Show at the following location: Ramah, NM. My son/daughter will be required to comply with the 4-H Jr. Horse Show rules and regulations, as well as all Federal, State and Tribal laws and regulations and 4-H Code of Conduct. I understand that my child will participate in activities that require use of various tools and demonstration equipment. I further understand that the 4-H Jr. Horse Show staff will provide security and will supervise all activities. However, all participants must be in compliance with and abide by all rules, regulations and policies established by the 4-H Jr. Horse Show. Diné College Land Grant Office, Arizona 4-H, and Department of Agriculture, Fair Staff and providers will not be responsible for any accidents, injuries or other misfortune, which may occur as a result of a participant's violation of these rules, regulations or policies. The 4-H Jr. Horse Show staff reserve the right to dis-enroll any youth/family at any time due to a violation of any rule, regulation or policy established by the horse show. I understand and hereby acknowledge that certain risks are inherent to participation in activities. These types of injuries may be minor or serious and may result from one's own actions, the actions or inaction of others, or a combination of both. I understand certain rules and regulations are designed for the safety and protection of participants and the horse show volunteers and I hereby undertake to abide by these rules and regulations. I understand that certain activities require a minimum level of fitness and health; that being physical, mental and emotional, and that each person has a different capacity for participating in these activities. The 4-H Jr. Horse Show providers shall not be liable for any injury to my person or loss to my personal property arising from, or in any way resulting from my voluntary participation in these activities. I declare having read and fully understand this parental permission form and informed consent agreement in its entirety and hereby consent to participation acknowledging all foregoing. PHOTO RELEASE: I give permission to the Diné College Land Grant Office and Arizona/New Mexico 4-H to use any slides, photographs, images, video and/or statements that may be taken of my child during the course of the program for marketing and/or promotional nurposes (Initial)

the program for marketing and/or promotic	mai parposes	(11111111)	
Print Student's Name:		=	
Signature:	Date:		
Print Parent/Legal Guardian's Name:			
Parent/Legal Guardian's Signature:		Date :	